





Durham-EBS Executive MBA Programme

Tuition Fee Overview, Intake September 2024

EBS Universität für Wirtschaft und Recht is responsible for the invoicing and collection of students' tuition fees. Payments are invoiced by and payable to EBS in three instalments over the duration of the Executive MBA programme per the payment schedules below.

Early Application Tuition Fee

The Early Application tuition fee for complete academic applications received no later than 30 April 2024 for the 18-month course of study commencing September 2024 is €40,455.

Payment	Amount	Due Date	
Enrolment Fee	€ 1,000.00	Two weeks after enrolment	
Fall Semester 2024	€13,152.00	15 July 2024	
Spring Semester 2025	€13,152.00	15 December 2024	
Fall Semester 2025	€13,151.00	15 July 2025	

Standard Tuition Fee

The standard tuition for applications received between 1 May 2024 and 30 August 2024 for the 18-month course of study commencing September 2024 is €44,950.

Payment	Amount	Due Date
Enrolment Fee	€ 1,000.00	Two weeks after enrolment
Fall Semester 2024	€14,650.00	15 July 2024
Spring Semester 2025	€14,650.00	15 December 2024
Fall Semester 2025	€14,650.00	15 July 2025

The one-time, non-refundable enrolment fee is applied towards the tuition fee. The tuition fee is to be paid in advance of each semester in three payments to EBS. EBS confirms that the tuition fee for students who commence studies in September 2024 and successfully complete this part-time graduate programme within the 18-month duration will not be increased during this period.

Deferrals / Temporary Suspensions

Students who once admitted to the programme may wish to defer the start date to the following year must submit a written request for consideration. All deferred offers will be reconsidered under the prevailing entry criteria when the admissions process opens for the following year.

Scholarship awards may not be deferred to a following year and are awarded on a strict "use it or lose it" basis.

In the event students may decide to defer admission to the following year or request a temporary suspension of studies once admitted to the programme due to personal or professional circumstances, the prevailing tuition and fee schedule in effect at the time students either initiate, or resume studies will apply respectively.







Services and Offerings Included in the Programme Fee

The tuition fee includes the following:

- Programme delivery, including course instruction, workshops, etc.
- Teaching materials, including case studies, etc. per module requirements.
- Accommodation during both UK residential stays; typically, 6 nights during the first-year residential and 4 nights during the second-year residential.
- Lunch and refreshments at module sessions conducted at EBS.
- External executive training delivered in the context of an Outdoor Development programme, including the fee, transportation to and from the off-site venue in the English Lake District or other UK location, as well as accommodation and meals at the training venue.
- Partial defrayal of costs of optional occasional events, which may from time to time include guest speakers, a company visit, local outings, historic tours or outdoor excursion, dinners held on the EBS campus and at area venues. As the programme subsidises a portion of some of these events, the per-student cost per optional event may range from € 0 to € 25 per event.
- Personal support from faculty and the programme directors.

What's Not Included

- Textbooks (most are for optional reading, and several can be accessed as e-books).
- Travel costs for all core modules, elective modules, and the New Venture Creation elective module (San Francisco), as well as all local transportation.
- Any accommodation expense other than that listed above. Students cover their accommodation expense for core modules taken at EBS, as well as electives taken at Durham and any international elective(s) offered.
- Meal expenses other than lunches. Occasional dinners may, however, be provided from time to time by the programme.







Durham-EBS Executive MBA Programme

Gebührenordnung / Schedule of Charges – Intake September 2024

	Art der Gebühr Fee Type	Höhe der Gebühren in Euro Fees in Euros	Zahlungsbedingungen / Anmerkungen Conditions of Payment / Information
1.	Einmalige Inskriptionsgebühr One-time enrolment fee		
1.1	Inskriptionsgebühr Enrolment fee	€ 1.000	Zahlbar und fällig zwei Wochen nach Einschreibung. Eine Rückerstattung der Inskriptionsgebühr ist ausgeschlossen. Payable to EBS two weeks following enrolment. This enrolment fee is non-refundable.
2.	Studiengebühren Tuition		
2.1	Studiengebühren pro Semester für vollständige Bewerbungen, die vor dem 30.04.2024 eingegangen sind ("Early Application" Tuition Fee)	€ 13,152	Die Studiengebühren sind semesterweise im Voraus in drei Teilzahlungen fällig und zahlbar wie folgt:
	Tuition fees per semester for complete applications submitted on or before 30.04.2024 ("Early Application" Tuition Fee)		Tuition fees are to be paid by semester in advance in three payments to the EBS Business School bank account as follows: • € 13,152–15 JULY 2024 • € 13,151–15 JULY 2025
2.2	Studiengebühren pro Semester für Bewerbungen ab dem 01.05.2024 Standard tuition fees per semester for	€ 14,650.00	Die Studiengebühren sind semesterweise im Voraus in drei Teilzahlungen zu entrichten wie folgt:
	applications received on or after 01.05.2024		Tuition fees are to be paid by semester in advance in three payments to the EBS Business School bank account as follows:
			 € 14,650 - 15 JULY 2024 € 14,650 - 15 DEC 2024 € 14.650 - 15 JULY 2025
2.3	Verwaltungskostenpauschale bei Beurlaubung (pro Semester) Administrative fee for temporary leave / programme suspension (per semester)	€ 1.200 (2.1) € 1.300 (2.2)	Anstelle der Studiengebühr nach 2.1/2.2 ist pro Semester eine Verwaltungskosten-pauschale in Höhe von 10% der Semesterstudiengebühr zu entrichten. Beurlaubte Studierende sind zur Teilnahme an Prüfungen nicht berechtigt.
			For each semester of temporary leave for suspended studies, an administrative fee of 10% of the semester fee (2.1 / 2.2) is payable. Students granted temporary leave (suspension) are not permitted to take examinations.







3.	Sonstige Gebühren Miscellaneous fees		
3.1	Beglaubigung von Zeugnissen, etc. Notarisation of academic credentials, etc.	€ 10,00 € 1,00	Pauschale für 1-10 DIN A 4-Seiten; ab der 11. Seite / à DIN A 4-Seite All-inclusive rate for 1-10 size A4 pages; rate from the 11th size A4 page on
3.2	Für die Erstellung von Duplikaten (aller Art) sowie Erstellung und Bereitstellung individuell angeforderter Unterlagen For the compilation of all types of duplicates as well as the preparation of individually requested documents	€ 30,00 (plus Zeitaufwand € 1 / Minute) € 30 (plus € 1 / Minute)	Die Basisgebühr beträgt € 30. Hinzu kommen Gebühren für den Arbeitsaufwand (€ 1/ Minute) und Kopien sowie Portokosten. The standard fee is € 30. Additional costs are charged for the processing time (€1 per minute), photocopies and postage.
3.3	Mahngebühren / Säumniszuschlag einmalige Mahngebühr plus Säumniszuschlag Overdue fines / Late payment surcharge One-time reminder fee Plus late payment surcharge	€ 7,50 1% / Monat	Bei verspäteter Überweisung von Gebühren- rechnungen. In the event of late payment of tuition fees